City of Peoria Public Service Applications 2015-2019

Organization

Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Peoria
CASA of Peoria County

Center for the Prevention of Abuse
Children's Home Association of Illinois
Common Place

Community Workshop & Training Center
Crittenton Centers

Dream Center

Family Core

Heaven's View Community Development Corp
Hult Center for Healthly Living

Human Service Center

Neighborhood House

Neighborhood House Association

Peoria City/County Health Dept

Peoria Friendship House

Peoria Park Dist. Foundation

Prairie State Legal Services

South Side Office of Concern

The gitm Foundation

University of lllinois Pediatric Resource Center
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Total Funding Amount
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72,962.00
9,831.00
158,273.00
63,712.00
89,661.00
129,262.00
179,300.00
29,250.00
73,431.00
54,000.00
44,269.00
18,980.00
16,831.00
16,500.00
51,162.00
53,831.00
7,000.00
15,550.00
92,734.00
1,176,539.00



