City of Peoria Public Service Applications 2015-2019

·	Number of					
	Number of Years	Pı	rogram	Number of Programs		
Organization	Applied	Α	pplications	Funded	Т	otal Funding Amount
Boys & Girls Clubs of Greater Peoria		5	8	6	\$	72,962.00
CASA of Peoria County		1	1	1	\$	9,831.00
Center for the Prevention of Abuse		5	12	12	\$	158,273.00
Children's Home Association of Illinois		4	8	7	\$	63,712.00
Common Place		5	5	5	\$	89,661.00
Community Workshop & Training Center		6	10	10	\$	129,262.00
Crittenton Centers		6	10	10	\$	179,300.00
Dream Center		3	3	3	\$	29,250.00
Family Core		5	5	5	\$	73,431.00
Heaven's View Community Development Corp		1	1		\$	-
Hult Center for Healthly Living		2	2	2	\$	54,000.00
Human Service Center		4	4	3	\$	44,269.00
Neighborhood House		2	2	2	\$	18,980.00
Neighborhood House Association		2	2	2	\$	16,831.00
Peoria City/County Health Dept		1	1	1	\$	16,500.00
Peoria Friendship House		4	6	6	\$	51,162.00
Peoria Park Dist. Foundation		1	1		\$	-
Prairie State Legal Services		5	6	6	\$	53,831.00
South Side Office of Concern		1	1	1	\$	7,000.00
The gitm Foundation		2	2	2	\$	15,550.00
University of Illinois Pediatric Resource Center		5	5	5	\$	92,734.00
Grand Total	:	70	95	89	\$	1,176,539.00